11" Bolt Hole Circle
(Adjustable 8" to 13¾")
Aluminum
Mounting Flange
©2003 Shakespeare Co.   ·  Form DBB-2 r2010 J:  10M 0304 WP
Shakespeare Composite Burial Foot
7½"
24"

factory for information on use with other
manufacturers’ poles.
How To Order
Order Shakespeare Composite Structures Composite Burial Foot Mounting Base in 4’ or
5’ burial depth (usually 10% of overall pole length plus 2’), and specify bolt hole circle,
bolt size and cable entrance according to the ordering logic below.
B F   -  4   -  13   -  10   -   13
BF=
Burial
Foot
Burial
Depth
4=4 ft.
5=5 ft.
Bolt Size
16=1”
12=3⁄4”
10=5⁄8”
Cable Entrance Size and Location
With Grommet
01
38
08
20
32
01
39
09
21
33
01
42
12
24
36
01
43
13
25
37
01
62
66
01
63
67
1 ea.
2¼” dia.
2 ea.
2¼” dia.
1 ea.
2½”x6”
2 ea.
2½”x6”
1 ea.
2½”x12”
2 ea.
2½”x12”
No GrommetNo Grommet